1

*< 15%”) TOP OF POLE

3”
(2x127>

]3”
QX]OW)

11

—{1st)

) TOP OF POLE

MECHANICAL OUTLINE

( 7||
( 4”
PART NUMBER COLOR
— 0 900217-2 BROWN
900217-3 GRAY
POLE 0 900217-4 SILVER
(BY OTHERS) ' TME HIGH WIND LOAD
I/ ® 2:35”385 POLE TOP ANTENNA
Sopcealra O mgmama
y / /4 Corporation
ARR@?_%E/%MFSTQ;?]?%LES o 0205 FglgglilAgle’D(R:IgE%?OB DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES SCALE: SFEET SIZE. [SHEET:
ARRANGEMENT FITS POLES 1 16| B |10F3
lE%EF%;:@%éEEE&@Q;&% MODELED BY: ALB 08/] 3/] 9 | [SALES NUMBER:
APPROXIMATE IN' NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENTS AND DRAWN BY: ALB |08/13/19 _
WEIGHT 55.58 LBS e CONRACAL BOCUMENT, | Crecked o] JAML [08/14/19 900217-F
5 * 4 3 2 ]

8

! 7




8 7 6 5 4 4 3 2 | 1
CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY GUIDE
|
-~ (@] @ 8X [
oo
|
|
4X Q
®13/16" CLEARANCES FOR
@ 3/4" LAG/TIE BOLTS
(NOT SUPPLIED)
1-1/4" SLOTS FOR 1" WIDE
BAND STRAPS (NOT SUPPLIED)
POLE
(BY OTHERS)
ARRANGEMENT FITS POLES
?5-3/8"TO Q7-1/4"
ARRANGEMENT FITS POLES NN
- D7-1/4'TO P 14-1/8 yV .|| Do NoT @ G POLE TOP ANTENNA
1M Qry. |DESCRIPTION ConcealFab MOUNT W/UNVERSAL
: y  / /4 Corporation
1 1 |WELD, WIDE DIAMETER MAST o OO FEDERALDRIVE DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES SCALE. SHEET SIZE. [SHEET:
2 4 |WELD, LEG, ECCENTRIC POLE TOP TSR 5 5700 ‘ . 14 8 |oOF3
8 1 |KIT, CARBON LEG FASTENING T T TN T NAME | DATE
811 4 JECCENTRIC WASHER PLATE o oAb toortael | Oy
8.2 | 8 |PURCH, WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/8, GALV nnosbicionseactians i | DRaer | ALB 08137191 Q())D ] 7-F
83 8 HHBT, 5/8"-11 X 1 3/4" LG, A325, GALV ©2017 ConcealFab Corp - All Rights Reserved || CHECKEDBY: | JAM  |08/14/19
8 | 7 | 4 4 3 2 | ]




1

AMPHENOL

AMPHENOL
ANTENNA
(BY OTHERS)

NOTE 2

CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY GUIDE

JMA ANTENNA
BRACKET
(BY OTHERS)

JMA ANTENNA
(BY OTHERS)

M| QY. |DESCRIPTION

1 1 |WELD, WIDE DIAMETER MAST

2 1 PEM ASSY, SINGLE BOLT ADAPTER

4 1 KIT, CARBON LEG FASTENING
4.1 4 |ECCENTRIC WASHER PLATE
4.2 8 |PURCH, WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/8, GALV
4.3 8 |HHBT, 5/8"-11 X 1 3/4" LG, A325, GALV

3 1 KIT, AMPHENOL CANTENNA HARDWARE
3.1 6 |WASHER, FLAT, 3/8", F436, GALV
3.2 6 |PURCH, NUT, NYLOCK, 3/8-16, STL, ZINC PLATED ’,/ TE  HIGH WIND LOAD

4 1 [KIT, SINGLE BOLT ADAPTER HARDW ARE o|| PO NOT @ G POLE TOP ANTENNA
4.1 | 6 |WASHER, FLAT, 5/16", F436, GALV gggceacharb e MOUNT, W/UNIVERSAL
4.2 6 PURCH’ NUT' NYLOCK' 5/] 6-1 8’ STL’ ZINC PLATED 10205 FEDERAL Dl:\fsom — DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES SCALE: SHEET SIZE:  [SHEET:

5 | 1 |KIT, JMA ANTENNA MOUNTING HARDWARE NOTES: COLORADOSPRINGS, €O 80708 o | B |laoF3
5.1 2 |WASHER, FLAT, 7/8", F436, GALV PRO:;:;ST@:;:ir;FS;i:TION NAME: DATE: :
52 | 1 |HHBT, 7/8-9 X 2'LG, A325, GALV 1. STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE TO HAVE ANTISEIZE LUBRICANT 5 sepeoUCTON, o8 piclosure || MODHEDEY: | ALB |08/13/19 | FATESNUNBER
5.3 1 [NUT, HEAVY HEX, 7/8"-9, A563, GRADE DH, GALV APPLIED BEFORE ASSEMBLY. INNON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENTS AND || DRAVN BYf ALB  |08/13/19 9002 ] 7_F
54 1 |PURCH, WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 7/8, GALV 2. ATTACH ANTENNA TO ITEM 2 BEFORE ATTACHING TO ITEM 1. ©2017 ConcealFab Corp - All Rights Reserved || CHECKEDBY: |  JAM  |08/14/19

8 ! 7 ! 6 | 5 $ 4 | 3 2 ]




	MECHANICAL OUTLINE
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY GUIDE-1
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7

	CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY GUIDE-2
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View13


